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•	 Katalog	výrobků
•	 Nové	hračky
•	 Servis	pro	zákazníky
•	 Náhradní	díly
•	 Dárky
•	 Vstupte	do	našeho	klubu
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• When temperatures fall below 0°F/-18°C, outdoor use of this
product is not recommended. In extreme cold, plastic materials
lose resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact.
Store product in a warmer, protected place. 

• Instruct children on proper use of this product: only after
properly assembled and installed, and not in a manner other
than intended. 

• Do not allow children to climb on product when product is wet. 
• Dress children appropriately: Well-fitting shoes must be worn

at all times; avoid loose-fitting clothing. 
• Adult supervision required. Do not leave child unattended.
• Maximum weight 60 lbs. (27 Kg.) per child. Limit 3 children.
MAINTENANCE: 
• Check screws periodically for tightness. 

CONSUMER SERVICE 
TOLL-FREE NUMBER:

United States:
www.littletikes.com
1-800-321-0183
Monday - Friday
The Little Tikes Company
PO Box 2277
2180 Barlow Road
Hudson, Ohio  44236-0877
United Kingdom:
www.littletikes.co.uk
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment

Ash House
19 Medicott Close
Blenheim Park
Oakley Hay Industrial Estate
Corby, Northants, NN18 9NF
Tel: + 44 1536 424 820
Fax: + 44 1536 424 829

Printed in Poland. D.R.©2007 The Little Tikes Company 
TM & © The Little Tikes Company, An MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES™
and all related logos, names, characters, distinctive likenesses and slogans, as well as the
packaging and images appearing thereon, are the exclusive property of The Little Tikes
Company. Please keep this address and packaging for reference since it contains important
information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may vary from photos depicted
on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including tags, ties &
tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser
that this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of
purchase (dated sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little
Tikes Company, the only remedies available under this warranty will be either replacement of
the defective part of the product or refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is
valid only if the product has been assembled and maintained per the instructions. This warranty
does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal wear,
or any other cause not arising from defects in material and workmanship.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our
website at www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The
Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement
parts may be available for purchase after warranty expires—contact us for details.
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from
country/state to country/state. Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion or limitation
of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.
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littletikes.com
• Catalogue des produits
• Nouveaux jouets
• Service clientèle
• Pièces de rechange
• Concours publicitaire
• Rejoignez notre club

• Catálogo de productos
• Juguetes nuevos
• Servicio al cliente
• Piezas de repuesto
• Sorteos
• Unase a nuestro club

• Product catalog
• New toys
• Customer service
• Replacement parts
• Sweepstakes
• Join our club
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HIDE & SLIDE™ CLIMBER
Ages 2 - 6 yrs
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
WARNING: 

• Keep these instructions for future reference.
• Falls onto hard surfaces could result in head or other

serious injuries. Never place on concrete, asphalt, wood,
packed earth or other hard surfaces. Carpet over hard floors
may not prevent injury. Always use protective surfacing on
the ground under and surrounding the playground
equipment according to the enclosed “Consumer
Information Sheet for Playground Surfacing Materials.”
Maximum fall height protection up to 4 feet (1.2m) required.

• Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware
which is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and
sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

• Instruct children not to attach items to the product that are not
specifically designed for use with the product such as, but not
limited to, jump ropes, clotheslines, pet leashes, cables and
chains, as they may cause a strangulation hazard.

CAUTION: 
• Observing the following statements and warnings reduces the

likelihood of serious or fatal injury.
• Place this product on level ground and at least 6’ (2m) away

from a fence, building, overhead branches, laundry lines or
electrical wires. 
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Match each letter with corresponding letter on each part. Make sure part “pops” and “locks”
in place. For ease of assembly, use liquid dish soap or vegetable oil to lubricate areas where
parts connect.
Assortir chaque lettre avec sa lettre correspondante de chaque partie. S’assurer que le partie
“s’enclanche” et se “verrouille” bien en place. Pour facilitar l’assemblage, utiliser du liquide
à vaisselle ou de l’huile végétale pour lubrifier les endroits où les parties s”assemblent.

Haga coincidir cada letra con su letra correspondiente en cada parte. Asegúrese que la parte
“trabe” en su lugar haciendo un “chasquido.” Para facilitar el ensamblaje, utilice detergente
líquido para vajilla o aceite vegetal para lubricar las áreas donde se conectan las partes.

For parts C and D, wiggle from
side to side while pushing down
until you hear a “pop.”
Pour les parties C et D, agitar d’un
côté à l’autre en appuyant jusqu’à
ce que vous entendiez un 
“bruit sec.”
Para las partes C y D, muévalas
rápidamente de lado a lado
mientras empuja hacia abajo hasta
que escuche un “chasquido.”

C

A

D

B

A B

E

C D

E

CD

2

ACTIVITÉCACHE-CACHE
Åge: 2 à 6 ans
Prière de conserver le reçu comme preuve d’achat.

LE MONTAGE DEVRA ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ
PAR UN ADULTE. 

ATTENTION :
• Conserver ces instructions à titre de référence.
• Les chutes sur des surfaces dures peuvent provoquer des

blessures à la tête ou d’autres blessures graves. Ne jamais
installer l’appareillage sur du ciment, de l’asphalte, de la terre
compactée, du bois ou d’autres surfaces dures. De la moquette
sur des sols durs  n’empêche pas les accidents. Utiliser toujours
un revêtement  protecteur sur le sol, sous et autour du matériel
du terrain de jeux tel que l’indique ‘la fiche d’information du
consommateur sur les matériaux de revêtement de terrain de
jeux. Hauteur maximale de protection contre les chutes
requise jusqu’à 1,2 mètre (4 pieds).

• Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des
petites pièces de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque
d’étouffement, et des bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants avant l’assemblage complet.

• Apprendre aux enfants à ne pas attacher d’objets sur le portique
d’escalade, et qui ne sont pas conçus spécialement pour être
utilisés avec l’appareillage, tels que mais sans s’y limiter, les
cordes à sauter, les cordes à linge, les laisses d’animaux, les
câbles et les chaînes, car ces objets  peuvent présenter un
danger d’étranglement.

FRANÇAIS MISE EN GARDE: 
• L’observation des règles et des précautions suivantes diminue

les risques d’accidents graves ou mortels.
• Placer ce produit à plus de 2 m de toute clôture corde à linge,

immeuble, branche basse ou fil métallique.  
• Lorsque la température descend au dessous de - 18°C, il est

recommandé de rentrer le produit dans un endroit tempéré et
protégé. Par temps extrêmement froid, le plastique perd de sa
souplesse et peut devenir fragile et cassant.  

• Apprendre aux enfants l’utilisation du jouet une fois celui-ci
bien monté et installé; et jamais d’une autre manière que celle
proposée.

• Ne pas permettre aux enfants de monter sur le produit lorsqu’il
est mouillé.

• Les enfants doivent être vêtus de façon appropriée. Ils doivent
toujours porter des chaussures bien ajustées; éviter les
vêtements trop grands.

• La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée.
• Poids maximum par enfant : 27 Kgs. Limité à 3 enfants.
ENTRETIEN : 
• Vérifier le serrage des vis régulièrement.

SERVICE CONSOMMATEURS
www.littletikes.fr
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment
20 rue Saarinen, BP 50212
Immeuble Essen,
94518 Rungis Cedex
Tel : +33 (0)1 4990 0500
Fax : +33 (0)1 4990 0510

Imprimé aux Pologne.
TM & © The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment Company. LITTLE TIKES™
ainsi que les marques afférentes et leurs représentations, logos, noms, emballages,
personnages, slogans et images, sont des marques The Little Tikes Company. Merci de
conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes.
Merci d'enlever l'emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant de donner ce
jouet à un enfant. Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des
illustrations de l'emballage. Instructions incluses.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle.  Nous
garantissons à l’acheteur d’origine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de
fabrication pendant une année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est exigé
comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The
Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent au remplacement des pièces
défectueuses du produit ou au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La présente
garantie est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément aux
instructions fournies.  La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une
utilisation abusive ou d’un accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les
rayures dues à l’usure normale ou à toute autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau
ou de fabrication. 
États-Unis et Canada: Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de
remplacement des pièces veuillez visiter notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le
1-800-321-0183 ou écrire à :  Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow
Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines pièces de rechange peuvent être achetées
après l’expiration de la garantie – veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de plus amples
informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada : Veuillez contacter le magasin où le produit
a été acheté pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre
des droits spécifiques reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui
varient de pays / province à pays / province. Certainspays ou certaines provinces
n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par
conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. *La
période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs
commerciaux.

TUTO HRAČKU MUSÍ SESTAVOVAT DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA. 

VÝSTRAHA:
•	 Uschovejte	si	tyto	instrukce	pro	budoucí	použití.
•	 Pád	na	tvrdý	povrch	může	mít	za	následek	úraz	hlavy	nebo	jiný	těžký	

úraz.	Nikdy	neumísťujte	hračku	na	beton,	asfalt,	dřevěnou	podlahu,	
zhutněnou	zem	nebo	jiný	tvrdý	povrch.	Koberec	položený	na	tvrdý	
povrch	nemusí	spolehlivě	zabránit	úrazu.	Na	zem	pod	skluzavkou	
a v jejím	okolí	vždy	použijte	ochrannou	podložku	podle	přiloženého	
informačního	listu.	Vyžaduje	se	ochrana	proti	pádu	s výškou	1,2	m.

•	 Než	začnete	hračku	sestavovat,	vezměte	na	vědomí,	že	toto	balení	
obsahuje	malé	součástky:	spojovací	materiál,	u kterého	hrozí	riziko	
spolknutí	a který	může	mít	ostré	hrany	a špičky.	Držte	všechny	součásti	
mimo	dosah	dětí

•	 Poučte	děti,	že	na	skluzavku	nesmějí	připevňovat	předměty,	které	
nejsou	určeny	společné	použití	se	skluzavkou,	jako	je	například	
švihadlo,	šňůra	na	prádlo,	psí	vodítko	nebo	lanka	a řetízky.	Na	takových	
předmětech	by	se	děti	mohly	uškrtit.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: 
•	 Budete-li	dbát	následujících	pravidel	a výstrah,	snížíte	nebezpečí	

vážného	nebo	smrtelného	úrazu.
•	 Umístěte	hračku	na	vodorovnou	plochu,	ve	vzdálenosti	nejméně	2	m	

od	plotů,	budov,	prádelních	šňůr,	převislých	větví	stromů	a elektrických	
drátů.

•	 Pokud	teplota	klesne	pod-18°C,	nedoporučuje	se	používat	tuto	hračku	
venku.	V extrémně	chladném	počasí	ztrácejí	plastové	díly	pevnost,	jsou	
křehké	a mohou	prasknout.	Uskladněte	hračku	na	teplém,	chráněném	
místě.	

•	 Poučte	děti	o správném	používání	této	hračky:	že	smí	být	používána	
pouze	po	řádném	sestavení	a nesmí	se	používat	jiným	způsobem,	než	je	
určeno.	

•	 Nedovolte	dětem,	aby	šplhaly	na	skluzavku,	pokud	je	mokrá.
•	 Oblečte	děti	do	vhodných	šatů:	Při	hraní	musí	mít	děti	vždy	obuté	boty;		

neměly	by	mít	volné	části	oblečení.	
•	 Vyžaduje	se	dohled	dospělé	osoby.	Nenechávejte	děti	bez	dozoru.	
•	 Pro	děti	do	max.	27	kg	(jedno	dítě)	Současně	si	mohou	hrát	max.	3	děti.	

ÚDRŽBA:
•	 Pravidelně	kontrolujte	dotažení	šroubů.
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• When temperatures fall below 0°F/-18°C, outdoor use of this
product is not recommended. In extreme cold, plastic materials
lose resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact.
Store product in a warmer, protected place. 

• Instruct children on proper use of this product: only after
properly assembled and installed, and not in a manner other
than intended. 

• Do not allow children to climb on product when product is wet. 
• Dress children appropriately: Well-fitting shoes must be worn

at all times; avoid loose-fitting clothing. 
• Adult supervision required. Do not leave child unattended.
• Maximum weight 60 lbs. (27 Kg.) per child. Limit 3 children.
MAINTENANCE: 
• Check screws periodically for tightness. 

CONSUMER SERVICE 
TOLL-FREE NUMBER:

United States:
www.littletikes.com
1-800-321-0183
Monday - Friday
The Little Tikes Company
PO Box 2277
2180 Barlow Road
Hudson, Ohio  44236-0877
United Kingdom:
www.littletikes.co.uk
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment

Ash House
19 Medicott Close
Blenheim Park
Oakley Hay Industrial Estate
Corby, Northants, NN18 9NF
Tel: + 44 1536 424 820
Fax: + 44 1536 424 829

Printed in Poland. D.R.©2007 The Little Tikes Company 
TM & © The Little Tikes Company, An MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES™
and all related logos, names, characters, distinctive likenesses and slogans, as well as the
packaging and images appearing thereon, are the exclusive property of The Little Tikes
Company. Please keep this address and packaging for reference since it contains important
information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may vary from photos depicted
on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including tags, ties &
tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser
that this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of
purchase (dated sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little
Tikes Company, the only remedies available under this warranty will be either replacement of
the defective part of the product or refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is
valid only if the product has been assembled and maintained per the instructions. This warranty
does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal wear,
or any other cause not arising from defects in material and workmanship.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our
website at www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The
Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement
parts may be available for purchase after warranty expires—contact us for details.
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from
country/state to country/state. Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion or limitation
of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.
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HIDE & SLIDE™ CLIMBER
Ages 2 - 6 yrs
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
WARNING: 

• Keep these instructions for future reference.
• Falls onto hard surfaces could result in head or other

serious injuries. Never place on concrete, asphalt, wood,
packed earth or other hard surfaces. Carpet over hard floors
may not prevent injury. Always use protective surfacing on
the ground under and surrounding the playground
equipment according to the enclosed “Consumer
Information Sheet for Playground Surfacing Materials.”
Maximum fall height protection up to 4 feet (1.2m) required.

• Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware
which is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and
sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

• Instruct children not to attach items to the product that are not
specifically designed for use with the product such as, but not
limited to, jump ropes, clotheslines, pet leashes, cables and
chains, as they may cause a strangulation hazard.

CAUTION: 
• Observing the following statements and warnings reduces the

likelihood of serious or fatal injury.
• Place this product on level ground and at least 6’ (2m) away

from a fence, building, overhead branches, laundry lines or
electrical wires. 
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Match each letter with corresponding letter on each part. Make sure part “pops” and “locks”
in place. For ease of assembly, use liquid dish soap or vegetable oil to lubricate areas where
parts connect.
Assortir chaque lettre avec sa lettre correspondante de chaque partie. S’assurer que le partie
“s’enclanche” et se “verrouille” bien en place. Pour facilitar l’assemblage, utiliser du liquide
à vaisselle ou de l’huile végétale pour lubrifier les endroits où les parties s”assemblent.

Haga coincidir cada letra con su letra correspondiente en cada parte. Asegúrese que la parte
“trabe” en su lugar haciendo un “chasquido.” Para facilitar el ensamblaje, utilice detergente
líquido para vajilla o aceite vegetal para lubricar las áreas donde se conectan las partes.

For parts C and D, wiggle from
side to side while pushing down
until you hear a “pop.”
Pour les parties C et D, agitar d’un
côté à l’autre en appuyant jusqu’à
ce que vous entendiez un 
“bruit sec.”
Para las partes C y D, muévalas
rápidamente de lado a lado
mientras empuja hacia abajo hasta
que escuche un “chasquido.”
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ACTIVITÉCACHE-CACHE
Åge: 2 à 6 ans
Prière de conserver le reçu comme preuve d’achat.

LE MONTAGE DEVRA ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ
PAR UN ADULTE. 

ATTENTION :
• Conserver ces instructions à titre de référence.
• Les chutes sur des surfaces dures peuvent provoquer des

blessures à la tête ou d’autres blessures graves. Ne jamais
installer l’appareillage sur du ciment, de l’asphalte, de la terre
compactée, du bois ou d’autres surfaces dures. De la moquette
sur des sols durs  n’empêche pas les accidents. Utiliser toujours
un revêtement  protecteur sur le sol, sous et autour du matériel
du terrain de jeux tel que l’indique ‘la fiche d’information du
consommateur sur les matériaux de revêtement de terrain de
jeux. Hauteur maximale de protection contre les chutes
requise jusqu’à 1,2 mètre (4 pieds).

• Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des
petites pièces de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque
d’étouffement, et des bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants avant l’assemblage complet.

• Apprendre aux enfants à ne pas attacher d’objets sur le portique
d’escalade, et qui ne sont pas conçus spécialement pour être
utilisés avec l’appareillage, tels que mais sans s’y limiter, les
cordes à sauter, les cordes à linge, les laisses d’animaux, les
câbles et les chaînes, car ces objets  peuvent présenter un
danger d’étranglement.

FRANÇAIS MISE EN GARDE: 
• L’observation des règles et des précautions suivantes diminue

les risques d’accidents graves ou mortels.
• Placer ce produit à plus de 2 m de toute clôture corde à linge,

immeuble, branche basse ou fil métallique.  
• Lorsque la température descend au dessous de - 18°C, il est

recommandé de rentrer le produit dans un endroit tempéré et
protégé. Par temps extrêmement froid, le plastique perd de sa
souplesse et peut devenir fragile et cassant.  

• Apprendre aux enfants l’utilisation du jouet une fois celui-ci
bien monté et installé; et jamais d’une autre manière que celle
proposée.

• Ne pas permettre aux enfants de monter sur le produit lorsqu’il
est mouillé.

• Les enfants doivent être vêtus de façon appropriée. Ils doivent
toujours porter des chaussures bien ajustées; éviter les
vêtements trop grands.

• La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée.
• Poids maximum par enfant : 27 Kgs. Limité à 3 enfants.
ENTRETIEN : 
• Vérifier le serrage des vis régulièrement.

SERVICE CONSOMMATEURS
www.littletikes.fr
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment
20 rue Saarinen, BP 50212
Immeuble Essen,
94518 Rungis Cedex
Tel : +33 (0)1 4990 0500
Fax : +33 (0)1 4990 0510

Imprimé aux Pologne.
TM & © The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment Company. LITTLE TIKES™
ainsi que les marques afférentes et leurs représentations, logos, noms, emballages,
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conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes.
Merci d'enlever l'emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant de donner ce
jouet à un enfant. Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des
illustrations de l'emballage. Instructions incluses.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle.  Nous
garantissons à l’acheteur d’origine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de
fabrication pendant une année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est exigé
comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The
Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent au remplacement des pièces
défectueuses du produit ou au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La présente
garantie est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément aux
instructions fournies.  La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une
utilisation abusive ou d’un accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les
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Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines pièces de rechange peuvent être achetées
après l’expiration de la garantie – veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de plus amples
informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada : Veuillez contacter le magasin où le produit
a été acheté pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre
des droits spécifiques reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui
varient de pays / province à pays / province. Certainspays ou certaines provinces
n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par
conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. *La
période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs
commerciaux.

Při	montáži	dbejte	na	to,	aby	písmena	na	jednom	dílu	souhlasila	s písmeny	na	druhém	dílu.	
Ujistěte	se,	že	všechny	západky	a zámky	jsou	na	svém	místě.	

Montáž	bude	snazší,	pokud	spojovaná	místa	potřete	rostlinným	olejem	nebo	tekutým	mýdlem.	

Při	montáži	dílů	C	a D	
s nimi	mírně	kývejte	
do	stran	a zároveň	na	
ně	zatlačte,	až	uslyšíte	
lupnutí.	

SLUŽBY PRO ZÁKAZNÍKY
BEZPLATNÁ TELEFONNÍ LINKA:
Spojené státy:
www.littletikes.com
1-800-321-0183
Pondělí	až	Pátek
The	Little	Tikes	Company
PO	Box	2277
2180	Barlow	Road
Hudson,	Ohio	44236-0877

Velká Británie
www.littletikes.co.uk
Little	Tikes
MGAEntertainment
Ash	House
19	Medicott	Close
Blenheim	Park
Oakley	Hay	Industrial	Estate
Corby,	Northants,	NN18	9NF
Tel:	+	44	1536	424	820
Fax:	+	44	1536	424	829

Vytisknuto	v Polsku	D.R.©2007	The	Little	Tikes	Company
TM	&	©	The	Little	Tikes	Company,	An	MGAEntertainment	company.	LITTLE	TIKES™		
a všechna	loga,	názvy,	symboly,	vyobrazení,	snímky,	slogany	a vzhled	balení	jsou	
výhradním	vlastnictvím	společnosti	Little	Tikes.	Prosím,	uschovejte	tuto	adresu	a obal	
pro	budoucí	použití;	obsahuje	důležité	informace.	Obsah,	včetně	specifikací	a barvy,	
se	může	lišit	od	fotografií	umístěných	na	obalu.	Návod	přiložen.	Dříve	než	dáte	dítěti	
tuto	hračku,	odstraňte	prosím	celý	obal,	včetně	visaček,	provázků	a stehů.

OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA
Společnost	The	Little	Tikes	Company	vyrábí	zábavné,	vysoce	kvalitní	hračky.	
Zaručujeme	původnímu	kupujícímu,	že	tento	výrobek	neobsahuje	vady	materiálu	
ani	zpracování.	Záruka	platí	po	dobu	jednoho	roku	*	od	data	zakoupení	(k prokázání	
koupě	se	požaduje	datovaný	pokladní	doklad).	Společnost	The	Little	Tikes	Company	
poskytuje	v rámci	této	záruky	náhradu	pouze	formou	výměny	vadných	dílů	případně	
výměny	celého	výrobku,	nebo	formou	vrácení	peněz.	Tato	záruka	platí	pouze	
v případě,	že	výrobek	sestaven	a udržován	podle	návodu.	Tato	záruka	nepokrývá	
škody	vzniklé	z nesprávného	zacházení,	poškození	při	nehodě,	kosmetické	vady,	
jako	vyblednutí	barev	nebo	poškrábání	vzniklé	při	běžném	používání,	ani	žádná	jiná	
poškození,	která	nejsou	důsledkem	vady	materiálu	nebo	zpracování.	
U.S.A a Kanada: Informace	o záručním	servisu	nebo	náhradních	dílech	získáte	na	
našich	webových	stránkách	www.littletikes.com,	nebo	volejte	1-800-321-0183,	
případně	nám	napište	na	adresu:	Consumer	Service,	The	Little	Tikes	Company,	2180	
Barlow	Road,	Hudson	OH	44236,	U.S.A.	Některé	náhradní	díly	je	možné	zakoupit	také	
po	skončení	záruky	-	informace	poskytneme	na	vyžádání.
Mimo U.S.A a Kanadu: Záruční	servis	Vám	zajistí	prodejce	hračky.	Tato	záruka	Vám	
poskytuje	určitá	zákonná	práva,	podle	zákonné	úpravy	ve	Vaší	zemi	můžete	mít	ještě	
další	práva.	Některé	země/státy	nepovolují	odepření	či	omezení	náhrad	za	nehody	
nebo	za	následné	škody;	v tom	případě	se	výše	uvedená	omezení	na	Vás	nevztahují.	
*Záruční	doba	pro	dětské	školky	a pro	komerční	účely	činí	tři	(3)	měsíce.
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For parts C and D, wiggle from side to side while pushing down until you hear a “pop.”
Pour les parties C et D, agitar d’un côté à l’autre en appuyant jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un “bruit sec.”
Para las partes C y D, muévalas rápidamente de lado a lado mientras empuja hacia abajo hasta que escuche un “chasquido.”

Make sure part “pops” and
“locks” in place.
S’assurer que le partie
“s’enclanche” et se “verrouille”
bien en place.
Asegúrese que la parte “trabe”
en su lugar haciendo un
“chasquido.” 

1817 19

When properly assembled, slide should “lock” into walls and be level with the ground.
Une fois le toboggan correctement assemblé, il devrait être “verrouille” dans les murs et
mis à niveau avec le sol.
Cuando está bien ensamblado, el tobogán debe quedar “trabado” en las paredes y estar
al nivel del suelo.
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Cuando está bien ensamblado, el tobogán debe quedar “trabado” en las paredes y estar
al nivel del suelo.
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For parts C and D, wiggle from side to side while pushing down until you hear a “pop.”
Pour les parties C et D, agitar d’un côté à l’autre en appuyant jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un “bruit sec.”
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1817 19

When properly assembled, slide should “lock” into walls and be level with the ground.
Une fois le toboggan correctement assemblé, il devrait être “verrouille” dans les murs et
mis à niveau avec le sol.
Cuando está bien ensamblado, el tobogán debe quedar “trabado” en las paredes y estar
al nivel del suelo.

Při	montáži	dílů	C	a D	s nimi	mírně	kývejte	do	stran	a zároveň	na	ně	zatlačte,	 
až	uslyšíte	lupnutí.	

Ujistěte	se,	že	
všechny	západky	 
	a zámky	jsou	na	
svém	místě.	
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For parts C and D, wiggle from side to side while pushing down until you hear a “pop.”
Pour les parties C et D, agitar d’un côté à l’autre en appuyant jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un “bruit sec.”
Para las partes C y D, muévalas rápidamente de lado a lado mientras empuja hacia abajo hasta que escuche un “chasquido.”

Make sure part “pops” and
“locks” in place.
S’assurer que le partie
“s’enclanche” et se “verrouille”
bien en place.
Asegúrese que la parte “trabe”
en su lugar haciendo un
“chasquido.” 

1817 19

When properly assembled, slide should “lock” into walls and be level with the ground.
Une fois le toboggan correctement assemblé, il devrait être “verrouille” dans les murs et
mis à niveau avec le sol.
Cuando está bien ensamblado, el tobogán debe quedar “trabado” en las paredes y estar
al nivel del suelo.

Při	správné	montáži	by	horní	plošina	skluzavky	 
měla	být	zajištěna	v bočních	stěnách	 
a měla	by	být	ve	vodorovné	poloze.	


